HB0266/402717/3

BY: House Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 266</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 3 down through "Act;" in line 10; in lines 10, 13, 16, 17, and 19, in each instance, strike "petition" and substitute "<u>motion</u>"; strike beginning with "if" in line 11 down through "trafficking" in line 12 and substitute "<u>under certain circumstances</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 13 down through "time;" in line 15; in line 19, strike "petitioner" and substitute "<u>defendant</u>"; and in line 21, strike "with" and substitute "<u>without</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 10 on page 3 through line 6 on page 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 20 and 24, in each instance, strike "PETITION" and substitute "<u>MOTION</u>"; in line 20, after "IF" insert a colon; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 21 down through the first "OF" in line 22 and substitute "<u>(1)</u> <u>WHEN</u> <u>THE PERSON COMMITTED THE ACT OR ACTS OF PROSTITUTION, THE PERSON</u> <u>WAS ACTING UNDER DURESS CAUSED BY THREATS OF HARM TO THE PERSON OR</u> <u>THE PERSON'S FAMILY; AND</u>

(2) <u>THE PERSON'S CONVICTION FOR PROSTITUTION WAS THE</u> RESULT OF ANOTHER'S VIOLATION OF THE PROHIBITION AGAINST";

after line 25, insert:

"(2) <u>BE SIGNED AND CONSENTED TO BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY;</u>";

(Over)

HB0266/402717/3 Amendments to HB 266 Page 2 of 2

in lines 26 and 31, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive, and substitute "<u>CONVICTION; AND</u>"; in line 32, strike "OFFICIAL"; and in the same line, strike "PETITIONER" and substitute "<u>DEFENDANT</u>".

JUD

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "WAS" in line 32 on page 4 down through "ORDERS" in line 9 on page 5 and substitute "<u>IS ENTITLED TO RELIEF</u> <u>UNDER THIS SECTION</u>".

On page 5, in lines 10, 17, and 22, strike "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; in lines 11, 12, 14, 15, and 17, in each instance, strike "PETITION" and substitute "MOTION"; in line 13, strike "AND A HEARING WAS REQUESTED"; in line 19, strike ", AS THE COURT CONSIDERS APPROPRIATE"; and in line 22, strike "PETITIONER" and substitute "DEFENDANT".